Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of
transactions in foreign currency. Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be
representative of the Company's exposure to currency risk.

38.1.2. Interest rate risk

The Company's policy is to minimize interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term
financing. Longer-term borrowings are therefore usually at fixed rates. As at 31 December 2014
the Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable
interest rates. All other financial assets and financial liabilities of the Company are at fixed
interest rates.

Chimimport AD
Separate financial statements
31 December 2014

53

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net financial result after tax to a reasonably
possible increase/decrease in the following interest rates: 12M Euribor (for 2013– 12M Euribor).
These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market
conditions. The calculations are based on the volatility of the average market interest rate for
each period. All other variables are held constant.

31 December 2014 Impact on post-tax profit of the year

   12M EURIBOR

   +22% -22%

   BGN‘000 BGN‘000

 (2 158) 2 158

31 December 2013  Impact on post-tax profit of the year

   12M EURIBOR

   +14% -14%

   BGN‘000 BGN‘000

 (31) 31

38.1.3. Other price risk

The Company is exposed to other price risk in respect of the following direct investments in
subsidiaries and short-term financial assets, the shares of which are listed on the Bulgarian Stock
Exchange – Sofia:

 CCB AD - subsidiary;

 Oil and Gas Exploration and Production AD – subsidiary;

 Zarneni Hrani Bulgaria AD – subsidiary;

The investments in listed subsidiaries, marketable on the Bulgarian Stock Exchange – Sofia, are
considered long-term and short -term strategic investments. In accordance with the Company's
policies, no specific hedging activities are undertaken in relation to these investments. The